

## Participation Award Requirements

## **Purpose**

The purpose of this award is to recognize those members of Coosa Lodge who serve cheerfully to promote Scouting and the Order through their participation in the responsibilities and obligations of the Coosa Lodge Shows Committee, often referred to as "Coosa Shows".

The recipient will receive a patch when they complete the requirements the first time. For each subsequent time, the recipient will instead earn the option to buy the patch.

## Requirements

Signature

1.	Participate in the Coosa Shows training cell/workshop, either as a student or instructor, at one of the following functions:  a. Lodge Leadership Development Conference  b. NOAC  c. Other, with prior approval by Shows Chairman and/or Shows Adviser.				
	Signature	Date	Training Event		
2.	the following functions:  a. Spring Fellowship / American  b. Fall Fellowship	Spring Fellowship / American Indian Seminar			
	Signature	Date	Event Staffed		
3.	Actively participate in Coosa Shows' presentation responsibilities (sound and stage setup, live acting, etc) at one of the following functions:  a. Spring Fellowship  b. Fall Fellowship  c. Other, with prior approval by Shows Chairman and/or Shows Adviser.				
	Signature	Date	Event Staffed		
4.	After completing steps 1-3, meet with the Shows Chairman and Advisers and discuss what roles you may fulfill in the future as a part of Coosa Shows.				
	Signature	Date	-		
5.	Present a completed checklist to	the Shows Chairman or	Shows Adviser.		

Date